
 

Administrative Services Committee 

April 11, 2023 

Saturday Market Electrical Improvements – Change Order for Bollards 

 

Department: Central Services Department 

Presenter: Ron Lampkin 

Caption: Approve a change order of purchase order (23CSA032) for the change in 

scope of bollards height and duplex GFI receptacle in the amount of 

$17,500.00 to JHC Corporation. 

Background: The original scope of work for PO 23CSA032 was reviewed to increase the 

height of the bollards from 42” to 46” to accommodate the lighting 

components and the addition of low-profile duplex GFI receptacles with 

cover.   

Analysis: JHC Corporation will install the new bollards as per the revised scope. 

Financial Impact: Original Purchase Order Amount:  $305,000.00 

Revised Purchase order Amount:  $322,500.00 

ARP Riverwalk Improvements - $17,500.00; 230-06-1495 / 54.12110 

Alternatives: A – Approve the request; B – Do not approve the request 

Recommendation: Approve a change order of purchase order (23CSA032) for the change in 

scope of bollards height and duplex GFI receptacle in the amount of 

$17,500.00 to JHC Corporation. 

Funds are available in 

the following accounts: 

ARP Riverwalk Improvements - $17,500.00; 230-06-1495 / 54.12110 

  

 


